

Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Philippines
PhoneFax +63 33 563 7108
Email ovpaf@van.edu.ph
Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-19 Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Equipment Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyto

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 November 2016

MR. BIENVENIDO T. LI Vice President/Manager YANA CHEMODITIES, INC. 2nd St. after Ouano Ave., North Reclamation Area, Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Mr. Li:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **November 4, 2016** to supply and deliver **Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

No. (based on Abstract of Proposals)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	WEIGHING SCALE	1	unit	32,250.00	32,250.00
2	FORCED CONVECTION BENCH- TOP OVEN	1	unit	178,600.00	178,600.00
3	ELECTRIC COMPOUND MICROSCOPE	1	unit	38,000.00	38,000.00
4	CHEMICAL HOOD (FUME HOOD)	1	set	220,000.00	220,000.00
5	DIGITAL WEIGHING SCALE	10	units	20,000.00	200,000.00
6	HAND-HELD REFRACTOMETER	1	unit	11,800.00	11,800.00
7	4D DIGITAL STEREOZOOM MICROSCOPE	1	set	134,780.00	134,780.00
11	DISSECTING MICROSCOPE	4	units	12,600.00	50,400.00
13	FUMEHOOD	1	unit	220,000.00	220,000.00
17	UV Transilluminator (Benchtop)	2	units	134,600.00	269,200.00
				TOTAL:	1,355,030.00

Page 1 of 2

The total contract price is ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND THIRTY PESOS (Php 1,355,030.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours.

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Phone/Fax: +63 53 563 7108 Email ovpnf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-19 Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Equipment Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 November 2016

MS. ANALYN M. VENTURADO Account Manager LABTRADERS, INC. 3/F Dayzon Bldg., 246 Wireless, Mandaue City

Dear Ms. Venturado:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **November 4**, 2016 to supply and deliver **Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

Item No. (based on Bill of Quantities)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
8	BIOLOGICAL MICROSCOPE	1	unit	45,000.00	45,000.00
12	ELECTRIC with MIRROR COMPOUND MICROSCOPE	9	units	12,600.00	113,400.00
16	DIGITAL WEIGHING SCALE	1	unit	37,000.00	37,000.00
				TOTAL:	195,400.00

The total contract price is ONE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED PESOS (Php 195,400.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Page 1 of 2

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours.

EDGARDO E. TULIN

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: NOV. 21, 240



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Phone/Fax: +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpsf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GCODS-16-19 Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Equipment Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 November 2016

MS. STELLA A. CABILUNA
Sales Executive
KRYPTON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES CO.
M.C. Briones St., Hi-Way Tipolo,
Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Cabiluna:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **November 4, 2016** to supply and deliver **Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

item No. (based on Bill of Quantities)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
9	SPECTROPHOTOMETER	1	unit	88,000.00	88,000.00
14	ARTIFICIAL INCUBATOR	1	unit	12,000.00	12,000.00
	700-10 Nacidate (1956 (1961 - 1970 -			TOTAL:	100,000.00

The total contract price is **ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS** (**Php 100,000.00**) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Page 1 of 2

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date:

Pane 3 of 3



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Phone/Fax: +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpaf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-19 Supply and Delivery of Laboratory Equipment Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 November 2016

MR. JONATHAN D. DABI
Branch Manager
HARNWELL CHEMICALS CORPORATION
Sikatuna St., Cor. Bonifacio,
Brgy. Day-as, Cebu City

Dear Mr. Dabi:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **November 4**, 2016 to supply and deliver **Laboratory Equipment** is hereby accepted. Below are the details of your award:

Item No. (based on Bill of Quantities)	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
10	PORTABLE pH METER	1	unit	12,000.00	12,000.00
15	WATER IONIZER	1	unit	45,000.00	45,000.00
				TOTAL:	57,000.00

The total contract price is FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND PESOS (Php 57,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME:

SAR WAHTAMIC

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder Date: 1 2 20